
 

Agency Director Approval County Manager’s 
Approval 

Typed Name and Title Phone 

Felicia Strong-Whitaker, Director (404) 612-5800 

Signature Date 

 

Revised 03/12/09 (Previous versions are obsolete) 

 

 
Fulton County Board of Commissioners 

Agenda Item Summary  
 

BOC Meeting Date 
9/16/2020 

Requesting Agency 

Real Estate and Asset Management 

Commission Districts Affected 
All Districts 

Requested Action  (Identify appropriate Action or Motion, purpose, cost, timeframe, etc.) 

Request approval to increase spending authority - Department of Real Estate and Asset 
Management, Bid# 17ITB108350C-GS, Standby Fencing Installation and Repair in the amount of 
$72,135 with Allied Fence Company, Inc. (Mableton, GA), to provide additional standby fencing 
installation and repair services for the four (4) Fulton County Neighborhood Senior Centers in 
support of the Senior Surge Projects Phase II.  Effective upon BOC approval. 

Requirement for Board Action (Cite specific Board policy, statute or code requirement) 

In accordance with Purchasing Code Section 102-420, contract modifications within the scope of the 
contract and necessary for contract completion of the contract, in the specifications, services, time of 
performance or terms and conditions of the contract shall be forwarded to the Board of 
Commissioners for approval. 

Is this Item related to a Strategic Priority Area? (If yes, note strategic priority area below) 

 

Yes Open and Responsible Government 
 

 

Is this a purchasing item?  
Yes 

Summary & Background 
(First sentence includes Agency recommendation. Provide an executive summary 
of the action that gives an overview of the relevant details for the item.) 

Scope of Work:  The Fencing Contractor will provide additional new fencing installation and repair 
services for the four (4) Fulton County Neighborhood Senior Centers in support of the Senior Surge 
Projects Phase II. 
 

 Senior Centers Location Type of Repair Cost 

1 Auburn Replace Metal Gates $17,325.00 

2 Camp Truitt Replace Metal Gates $9,070.00 

3 Quality Living Service (QLS) Replace Metal Gates $16,092.00 

4 Palmetto  Replace Ornamental Iron Fence $29,648.00 

 Total  $72,135.00 

 
This contract furnishing all materials, labor, tools, equipment and appurtenances necessary to 
provide standby installation of new fence and replacement of existing fencing for all Fulton County 
facilities on an “as needed” basis. The fencing types consist of chain link, ornamental iron and steel 
fencing.  
 

Packet Page -195-

# 20-0647



Continued 
 

 

Community Impact:  This ensures the security of County properties. 
 
Department Recommendation:  The Department of Real Estate and Asset Management 
recommends approval to increase spending authority to provide additional standby installation of 
new fence and replacement of existing fencing for four (4) Fulton County Neighborhood Senior 
Centers in support of the Senior Surge Projects Phase II.  
 
The requested increase in the amount of $72,135 will cover costs for the materials and labor hours 
for the new fencing installation and repairs for the four (4) Fulton County Neighborhood Senior 
Centers.  We do not have enough remaining spending authority to support these projects.  The 
increase will allow us to get through the remainder of FY2020. 
 
Historical Expenditures: 
 
FY2020:  The County expenditures as of 8/5/2020, $135,167.00  
FY2019:  The County spent $176,992.00 
FY2018:  The County spent $36,904.00 
FY2017:  The County spent $49,561.00 
 
Project Implications:  This increase in additional spending authority will allow the much needed 
fencing repairs and new installation  at these senior centers to prevent theft and vandalism. 
 
Community Issues/Concerns:  None that the Department is aware of. 
 
Department Issues/Concerns:  If this increase in spending authority is not approved, the County 
cannot provide the additional standby fencing installation and repair to these Fulton County facilities. 
 
History of BOC Agenda Item:  Yes, see chart below: 
 

CURRENT CONTRACT HISTORY BOC ITEM  DATE   DOLLAR AMOUNT 

Original Contract Amount 17-0954 11/15/17                   $200,000.00 

1st Renewal 18-0624 9/5/18 $200,000.00 

2nd Renewal 19-0850 10/16/19 $200,000.00 

Increase Spending   $72,135.00 

Total Revised Amount   $672,135.00 

 
 

Contract & Compliance Information (Provide Contractor and Subcontractor details.) 

Contract Value:  $72,135.00 
Prime Vendor: Allied Fence 
Prime Status: Non-Minority 
Location:   Mableton, GA 
County:   Cobb County 
Prime Value:  $72,135.00 or 100.00% 
 
Total Contract Value:  $72,135.00 or 100.00% 
Total M/FBE Value:  $-0- 
.  

Packet Page -196-

# 20-0647



 

Agency Director Approval County Manager’s 
Approval 

Typed Name and Title Phone 

Felicia Strong-Whitaker, Director (404) 612-5800 

Signature Date 

 

Revised 03/12/09 (Previous versions are obsolete) 

 

Solicitation 
Information 
No. Bid Notices Sent: 

NON-MFBE 
 
 

MBE 
 
 

FBE 
 
 

TOTAL 
 
 

No. Bids Received:  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

Total Contract Value $72,135.00 or 100.00% 

Total M/FBE Values $-0- 

Total Prime Value $72,135.00 or 100.00% 
 

Fiscal Impact / Funding Source (Include projected cost, approved budget amount and account number, 
source of funds, and any future funding requirements.) 

500-183-1831-SS17: Capital, Senior Services, Palmetto Senior Surge- $29,648                                    
500-183-1831-SS18: Capital, Senior Services, QLS Senior Surge- $16,092                                    
500-183-1831-SS01: Capital, Senior Services, Auburn Senior Surge- $17,325                                
500-183-1831-SS06: Capital, Senior Services, Camp Truitt Senior Surge- $9,070 

Exhibits Attached   (Provide copies of originals, number exhibits consecutively, and label all 
exhibits in the upper right corner.)  

Exhibit 1: Amendment No.1 to the Form of Contract  
Exhibit 2: Cost Proposals 
Exhibit 3: Contractor’s Performance Report 

Source of Additional Information (Type Name, Title, Agency and Phone) 

Joseph N. Davis, Director, Department of Real Estate and Asset Management, (404) 612-3772 

 
  

Packet Page -197-

# 20-0647



Continued 
 

 

                         

Procurement 
Contract Attached: 
Yes 

Previous Contracts: 
Yes 

Solicitation Number: 
17ITB108350C-GS 

Submitting Agency: 
Department of Real 
Estate and Asset 
Management 

Staff Contact: 
Harry Jordan 

Contact Phone: 
(404) 612-5933 

Description: Approval to increase spending authority to provide additional standby installation of new 
fence and replacement of existing fencing for four (4) Fulton County Neighborhood Senior Centers in 
support of the Senior Surge Projects Phase II.  
 

FINANCIAL SUMMARY 

Total Contract Value: 
Original Approved Amount: $200,000.00 

Previous Adjustments: $400,000.00 

This Request: $72,135.00 

TOTAL: $672,135.00 
 

MBE/FBE Participation: 
Amount: .                       %: . 
Amount: .                       %: . 
Amount: $-0-     or    0.00%: . 
Amount: .                       %: . 

Grant Information Summary: 
Amount Requested: .  Cash 
Match Required: .  In-Kind 
Start Date: .  Approval to Award 
End Date: .  Apply & Accept 
Match Account $: .   

 

Funding Line 1: 
500-183-1831-SS17: 
$29,648.00 

Funding Line 2: 
500-183-1831-SS18: 
$16,092.00 

Funding Line 3: 
500-183-1831-SS01: 
$17,325.00 

Funding Line 4: 
500-183-1831-SS06: 
$9,070.00 

 
KEY CONTRACT TERMS 

 

Start Date: 
. 

End Date: 
12/31/2020 

Cost Adjustment: 
. 

Renewal/Extension Terms: 
. 

 
ROUTING & APPROVALS 

(Do not edit below this line) 

 

X Originating Department:   Davis, Joseph Date: 8/13/2020 

X County Attorney: Stewart, Denval Date: 8/25/2020 

X Purchasing/Contract Compliance: Strong-Whitaker, Felicia Date: 9/8/2020 

X Finance/Budget Analyst/Grants Admin: Jones, Monica Date: 8/20/2020 

. Grants Management: . Date: . 

X County Manager: Anderson, Dick Date: 9/8/2020 

 

Packet Page -198-

# 20-0647



 1 

           AMENDMENT NO.  1 TO FORM OF CONTRACT 
 

Contractor:  Allied Fence Company, Inc.  
   

Contract No. 17ITB108350C-GS, Standby Fencing Installation and Repair 
 

Address:   P.O. Box 276 
      

City, State Mableton, GA 30126     
   

Telephone:  (770) 944-1501       
    

E-mail:  todd@alliedfence.com 
 

Contact:    Todd Edlin 

  CFO 
 

W I T N E S S E T H 
 

WHEREAS, Fulton County (“County”) entered into a Contract with Allied Fence 

Company, Inc., to provide/perform Standby Fencing Installation and Repair, dated 1
st
 day 

of January 2018, on behalf of the Department of Real Estate and Asset Management; 
and  

 
WHEREAS, the purpose of this amendment is for the approving of increasing 

spending authority to cover the cost for additional fencing installation and repair services at 
the four Fulton County Neighborhood Senior Centers in support of the Senior Surge 
Projects Phase II; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Contractor has performed satisfactorily over the period of the 

contract; and 
 
WHEREAS, this amendment was approved by the Fulton County Board of 

Commissioners on September 16, 2020, BOC Items #20-      . 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, the County and the Contractor agree as follows: 
 
This Amendment No. 1 to Form of Contract is effective as of the 16th day of September, 

2020, between the County and Allied Fence Company, Inc., who agree that all Services 
specified will be performed in accordance with this Amendment No. 1 to Form of Contract 
and the Contract Documents. 
 

1. SCOPE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED:  To cover the cost for additional fencing 
installation and repair services in support of the Senior Surge Projects Phase II by 
furnishing all materials, parts, labor, equipment, transportation and appurtenances 

Packet Page -199-

# 20-0647



 2 

necessary to provide new fencing installation and repairs at the four Fulton County 
Senior Neighborhood Senior Centers: 

 

 Senior Centers Location Type of Repair Cost 

1 Auburn Replace Metal Gates $17,325.00 

2 Camp Truitt Replace Metal Gates $9,070.00 

3 Quality Living Service (QLS) Replace Metal Gates $16,092.00 

4 Palmetto  Replace Ornamental Iron Fence $29,648.00 

 Total  $72,135.00 

 

2. COMPENSATION:  The services described under Scope of Work herein shall be 

performed by Contractor for a total amount not to exceed $72,135.00 (Seventy Two 
Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Five Dollars and Zero Cents). 

 

3. LIABILITY OF COUNTY: This Amendment No. 1 to Form of Contract shall not 
become binding on the County and the County shall incur no liability upon same 
until such agreement has been executed by the Chair to the Commission, attested 
to by the Clerk to the Commission and delivered to Contractor. 

 

4. EFFECT OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO FORM OF CONTRACT:  Except as 
modified by this Amendment No. 1 to Form of Contract, the Contract, and all 
Contract Documents, remain in full force and effect. 

Packet Page -200-

# 20-0647



 3 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Contract to be executed by 
their duly authorized representatives as attested and witnessed and their corporate seals to 
be hereunto affixed as of the day and year date first above written. 
 
OWNER:   
 

FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA 
 
 
 

 CONSULTANT: 
 

ALLIED FENCE COMPANY, INC. 
 
 
 

Robert L. Pitts, Chairman  
Fulton County Board of Commissioners 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 

 Todd Edlin, 
CFO 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 

Tonya R. Grier 
Interim Clerk to the Commission   
 
(Affix County Seal) 

 Secretary/ 
Assistant Secretary 
 
(Affix Corporate Seal) 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
 

  
ATTEST: 
 
 
____________________________ 

Office of the County Attorney 
 
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 
 
 
 

 Notary Public 
 

 

County: _____________________ 
 
 
Commission Expires: __________ 

Joseph N. Davis, Director,                  
Department  of Real Estate and Asset 
Management 

  
(Affix Notary Seal) 

 
 
 

ITEM#:_____________ RCS:_______ 

RECESS MEETING 

ITEM#:____________ RM:_________ 

REGULAR MEETING 

  

Packet Page -201-

# 20-0647



 

Cobb i
Gwinnett

 

 

  

 

  
 

 

  

 

P.O. Box 276 ee: Ie oa 905 Cripple Creck Dr.430 Veterans Memorial Hwy. © t yAFA Lawrenceville, GA 30043Mableton, GA 30126-0276 : eg Pais Phone:(770) 995-0987Phone: (770) 944-1501 wawuralliedfence.com | fee af Fax: (770) 995-7973Fax:(770) 739-8202 A Sign of Quality Since 1953 °
PROPOSAL

PROPOSALSUBMITTED TO i PHONE “| DATEColfa Piald
S-S CaZOSTREET 2 JOB NAME ) /) ; eo 7 jo,

HMckwelte SGsheGITY, STATE ANDZIP CODE
JOBLOCATION | = iz . f

SIO TUcare Aue
P.O.#

FAX PHONE JOB PHONE

Moule Mode

Specifications Quantities
Total Height & Fx Top Rail O.D.

 

Line Post O.D.

|

Footage &Ft - SEF Liens
End Post O.D.

|

Term Posts
Corner Post O.D.

|

Gate Posts

Post Spaced

Style Fence Orncunantal
Tyiw ‘

   

Knuckle oO POA Walk Gate Post O.D. Line Posts

he Packed wef Pht oh Drive Gate Posts G O.D. Walk Gatess Clad wf fermi WG hi
soe cit TY Gate, Frames ei! O.D. DriveGates 2 ~ 277% rhwhleIEA

 

  Sd
 

 

2 ~ byw WO “Rhchk Nyelediuda OteAry

2 ~Sakely Beam ( , ‘

2 ~ Kaci kee ice

2~-Craox Ky Surthey
G- 2-bibin Fr wt nee er: i

 

 

 

2 cake ty foo At
A- Mac, och 4

 

 + Ekchye 4 owe Ao iW Cluclicf
 

 WePropose hereby to furnish material and labor - complete in accordance with above specifications, for the sumof: ¢
, f a

< PY >
bel, hy ented: dollars ($ 27; G 18.005

    

 

haLng Ate Shown UC: 4 oY bins
Paymentto be made as follows: On

    COWplexf UN

 
All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike Authorized Li thmanneraccordingto standard practices, Any alteration or deviation from above specifica Signature;  fddc iALy Li (tions will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. Owner to carry fire, tomadoand other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workers Compensation and . +Liability Insurance. Fence ownership transfers to customer uponfinal payment. Additional . Note: This proposal may be +)charges will apply if underground obstructions are encountered. Permit provided byothers. withdrawn byus if not accepted within <C days.we

 

 Acceptance of Proposal- The above prices and specifications as well as
theterms and conditions onthe reverseside of this Proposalare satisfactory and
are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment
will be made as outlined above.

Dateof Acceptance Signatureee

Signature
  
   Packet Page -203-

# 20-0647



 
 

Cobb
P.O. Box 276

430 Veterans Memorial Hwy.
Mableton, GA 30126-0276

Phone: (770) 944-1501

Fax: (770) 739-8202

ql
FENCE qfAFA

iw
A Sign of Quality Since 1953

www.alliedfence.com

Gwinnett
905 Cripple Creek Dr.

Lawrenceville, GA 30043
Phone:(770) 995-0987

Fax: (770-995-7973

 

PROPOSAL
 

 
 

 

 

   
 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

PROPOSALee PHONE DATE , .
ATTN: ee Coax ol Y 2-28 2020

STREET JOB NAME . ay 4
CITY, STATE & ZIP CODE: S00 & SK b civeel due
EMAIL: JOB LOCATION _, /

Ah Duce Ne is=hvoed LL C

P.O# wa. Le fp vy FAX PHONE JOB PHONE

lok Moet
Specifications Quantities

Total Height Top Rail O.D.

Post Spaced Line Post O.D. |Footage

Style Fence End Post O.D. |Term Posts

Corner Post O.D. |Gate Posts

Knuckle [| XXN Walk Gate Post O.D.|Line Posts
Drive Gate Posts O.D. |Walk Gates

Twist L] BOE Gate Frames O.D. |Drive Gates

1 ‘ fp

Ekecloeod rot weuckd,

>i \ ot J f if |
place Rigid ons BoChancet
Larst wih & - Door kiky 4500 “2 ite “Gateetue 4

Lar

Se 2 - sorfetiy “beam ¢
TaoUk 2 —Rack: Y ROCOhperk i

Rewele 6-2 baw Rename ¢

A 2 wl QO La, _ Lf ‘ i { i sott
‘BBO PIN VORA UG USECUST Tes
 

 

Ww cranes‘ee to furnish material and labor =[Sesscafy Zee with above specications. for the sum of:

LenderYAU Mad Uf dollars ($
Paymentto be feasfollows: on € oP)OW

a
 

Authorized

Signature:

|All material is guaranteedto be as specified. All work to be completed h a workmanlike

manneraccordingto standardpractices. Anyalteration or deviation from above specifica-
 

tions will become an extra charge over and abovethe estimate. Ownerto carry fire, tornado

jand other necessary insurance. Our workers arefully covered by Workers Compensation and

Liability Insurance. Fence ownership transfers to customeruponfinal payment. Additional

chargeswill apply if undergroundobstructions are encountered.

Hy WA
(NAME - PRINTED)

Note: kK proposal may be

withdrawn byusif not acceptedwithin 3/ ) days.

 

[Acceptance of Proposal- The aboveprices and specifications as

well as the terms and conditions on the reversesideof this proposal are

 

satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work Signature

las specified. Paymentwill be made asoutlined above.

Date of Acceptance Signature
   
  

Packet Page -204-

# 20-0647



   
       

430 VETERANS MEMORIAL HIGHWay, MABLETON,GA 30126
, TELEPHONE: (770) 944-1501 FAX:(770) 739-8202

 

 

 

 
   

  
 
 

 

  
 
 

   

 

  

 

  

  

  

  

      

 

Sing Sill All1
KENNY GILLAM, PROJECT MANAGER

 

 

 

 

  
  

DATE 4-28-2020 atSESOLDTO =f ( LNG SHIP TO Lr
bg Ihap Comp TroArSa0ThMusee “820 Heshal Pf ollie Take

‘SALESMAN | WHEN WANTED ~ HOW SHIP “]P.0. JOB ” TERMSKG | ASAP. : INSTALL ° sO x .

"SPECIFICATIONS .
"Fabric Height,

7
. Sie Fence Commercial __

: Gauge 6 x 9 11 “10402

Knuckéd _

Twisted ae - Hs i,

- Barb Wire 3 Strands : .

Barb Wire 6 Stranids Te

Tension Wire “Top Bottom —
‘Frame Work SzenWeight ’

“Byaces & Trusses .

‘Top Rail : . . :

* End Post “QUAN, frc _pesoerTo ; _ “PRICE ]
Comer Post

: . , Oo

Ieee - J. (2. yon Yoo AydeaulepictuesDrive Gate Post”
. .Gate Frames | S odel Keam

: Gatés: ° , ‘comers Werded - . l | Rec‘Alo’ face bre.

Hinges” . , 490 90 Res, | Envi Keys Geth

Te Wires . 99a, = tebe : G beerg :

Top Ral of éncao: é. Seba:: NR : hing _

Follaw Ground

Level with lowest grade r wy:
Level with tesgenie # Cale{ bo. CAMWOE

Materials

fe Eledeicad 4 cleoweg by ‘eat
Labor

ate Toran - OTTO
You, as the property owner, are solely regpofsi lines. We DO AGL ueey your property or remove suing old fences

 - CUSTOMER SIGNATURE
Packet Page -205-

# 20-0647



  

 

Cobb Gwinnett
P.O. Box 276 905 Cripple Creek Dr.
430 Veterans Memorial Hwy. rAFA Lawrenceville, GA 30043
Mableton, GA 30126-0276 ‘ i Phone:(770) 995-0987

Phone: (770) 944-1501 wenialfedtence:com Ww Fax: (770) 995-7973
Fax: (770) 739-8202 A Sign of Quality Since 1953

PROPOSAL
Fel(Lon GS ban Ay PHONE -9
 

 
 

 

 
 

   

 

‘STREET 7 JOB NAME

ALS Sén60r Center
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE JOB LOCATION

P.O.# . FAX PHONE JOB PHONE

Specifications Quantities

Rai .D.Total Height MopiRatfOD
Post Spaced = Line Post O.D. Footage

Style Fencewe End Post 0.D. Term Posts

Corner Post 0.D. Gate Posts

Knuckle Oo PSA Walk Gate Post ____0.D. Line Posts

Drive Gate Posts 0.D. Walk Gates

te .D. iTwist gO KKK ga ‘e Frames O.D. Drive Gates   
 

Cleacin ¢ Bletipeal pla t-Tialidlad,

Pla we Aizen aro Liat Dalele Cathey
Na Aten LZ Cote. Lisl

Zedats o - Doar hieg. £200 “A Wh. aerators
ew 2 Salter KGanas

“ow A kelho Kecervers
Krovi. B= 2 EBvirea Treacm liters

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

we Proposeherebyto furnish material and labor - complete in accordance with above specifications, for the sum

” Cheon ZR-7 evbacel, aLiety< ho dollars ($ _¢ Gy OPA 7 )
Paymentto be madeasfollows: (Br/ tt, fe

2.

‘All material is guaranteed to be as specified, All work to be completed in a workmanlike JAuthorized
manner according to standard practices. Anyalteration or deviation from above specifica- ‘ . q Fie,
tions will become anextra charge over and abovethe estimate. Owner to carry fire, tornado Signature: Cer ae.

cessary i . vorkers 2 ve Work i ;and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workers Compensation and Nate: "This progosd may te
Liability Insurance, Fence ownership transfers to customer uponfinal payment. Additional . . ye ee
chargeswill apply if undergroundobstructions are encountered. Permit provided by others. withdrawnbyusif not accepted within oO days

 

 

 

Acceptance of Proposal- The aboveprices andspecifications as well as
the terms and conditions on the reverse side of this Proposalare satisfactory and

are hereby accepted. Youare authorized to do the work as specified. Payment

will be madeas outlined above.

Signature   Date of Acceptance Signature
 

 

 

Packet Page -206-

# 20-0647



VEHICULAR GATE OPERATORS MAY 2004
Rev 5/04

MODEL 6300 1/2-HP Swing Gate Operator

For gates up to 18-feet wide, 700 Lb. maximum gate weight

The model 6300 swing gate operator is designed to operate large vehicular swing gatesin residential,
commercial and industrial applications. These operators can be’installed on mounting posts or
directly onto a concrete mounting-pad.

 

4
POST MOUNT

qT
4

PAD MOUNT

Bcceles

6300
16.25°W x 13.5"H x 31°C

Pad Mount“x” Dimension
WW

 

Section 1, Page 8

Regulatory

Class of Operation: |, If, III, IV 115 VAC, 60 Hz

Standard Features

e
e
n
e
e
e

1/2 -HP continuous duty motor, for gates up to
18-feet wide, 700 Lb.
Includes Primary and Built-in Secondary
entrapmentprevention system

Self-adjusting, maintenancefree limits
Two convenienceoutlets

. Programming switches allow you to set desired
mode ofoperation

Keyed release for manual operation
Fail-safe design

Auto-close timer
Plug-in loop detectors
Overlap feature for master-slave gate operation

Gate Tracker reporting output provides operator
data to access control system*
("DKS systems with card access only)

Options
Available for single or dual gates
Master / Slave connection cable (stave operator
includes 50-feet of cabie) [Pg 34]

Post orPad mounting options

DC Powered convenience open
Gate operatorcontrol stations. [Section 8, Pg 4]
Heaterkit (recommended when temperature
routinely falls below 32°F (0°C). [Pg 34]
Plug-in loop detectors [Section 3, Pg 8]

 

460 VAC,60 Hz
14 A 

Order Toll Free: 800-826-7493

Packet Page -207-

# 20-0647



 

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING & CONTRACT COMPLIANCE

 

CONTRACTORS PERFORMANCE REPORT
GOODS AND COMMODITIES SERVICES

 

 

 
 

 

  
 

Report Period Start Report Period End Contract Period Start Contract Period End

1/1/2020 6/30/2020 1/1/2020 12/31/2020

PO Number PO Date

072020-1212 7/20/2020

Department Real Estate and Asset Management

Bid Number 17ITB108350C-GS
 

Service Commodity Standby FencingInstallation and Repair
 

Contractor

  

   

= Poor

= Satisfactory

 Allied Fence Co.

- Quality of Goods/Services(-Specification Compliance - Technical Excellence - Reports/Administration - Personnel Qualification)

Vee contractrequirements riaevmtnies Marginally responsive,
effective and/orefficient; delays require significant adjustments to programs;
key employees marginally capable; customers somewhatsatisfied.

Achieves contract requirements 80% ofthe time; generally responsive,effective
and/or efficient; delays are excusable and/or results in minor programs
adjustments; employeesare capable andsatisfactorily providing service without
intervention; customers indicate satisfaction.

Achievescontract requirements 90% of the time. Usually responsive; effective
and/orefficient; delays have not impact on programs/mission; key employees
are highly competent and seldom require guidance; customers are highly
Satisfied.

Achieves contract requirements 100% of the time. Immediately responsive;
highly efficient and/or effective; no delays; key employees are experts and
require minimaldirections; customers expectations are exceeded.

 

Comments:

9 8 Very good quality of goods with good technical excellence and always meets spec compliance. Reports and administration is prompt and accurate

OH

Oe

Os

@4
 

. Timeliness of Performance (-Were Milestones Met Per Contract - Response Time (per agreement,if applicable) - Responsiveness to Direction/Change - On
ime Completion Per Contract)

 

 

 

Comments:

oO 0 Allied meets milestone with no delays. responsivenessto change are promptandefficient.. Good timeliness in scheduling and completing tasks
© 4 especiallyif it is an emergence situration.

O2
O3
@.
. Business Relations (-Responsivenessto Inquiries - Prompt Problem Notifications)

oy o Comments:

Great businessrelations; always respondsto inquiries. Always respondsto problems andinforms meif there is a delay or changein scopethat was not
© 4 expected

O2
Os
@4    

 

 

Packet Page -209-

# 20-0647



+ vuswie: sausiavuUn (met Vor! MuaMy LapouuUs > met Opoueauun ~ witBUUyeL =F rUper mivUuremy =u GuvoutUUUNS)

 

9 6 Comments:

o 1 Invoicing is always correct

O2
Os
@a4

Spec are always metandAllied stays within quoted budget.. They do notsubstitute unless approved by Fulton County. Customers are alwayssatisfied.

 

- Contractors Key Personnel (-Credentials/Experience Appropriate - Effective Supervision/Management- Available as Needed)

9 Comments:
0 

© 4 phone ,email, text etc.

O2

Os

@4  
Key personnelare efficient and knowledgeable with great experience. Supervision and managementareeffective and always available either by

 

 

verall Performance Rating: 4.0

 

Vould you select/recommendthis vendor again?
Check boxfor Yes. Leave Blankfor No)

@ Yes O No

Rating completed by:

 

Mark.Moore1

  
Department Head Name Department Hedd 3ignature Date
 

Josh N. DAs  (ps Ger  
8/4/2020

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Packet Page -210-

# 20-0647


